Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)
e e e e e e e e ————————————— e e .

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 April, 2019 9:32 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 3637 T & SHD 266 ) ON 15-01-2017

From: Chunni motor Work <chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 9 April 2019 4:58 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 3637 T & SHD 266 ] ON 15-01-2017

REMINDER

On Saturday, 23 March 2019, 10:19:22 am SGT, Chunni motor Work =chunnimw & yahoo.com.sg> wrote:

Your Ref : SHD 266 J (AXA)
Our Ref: SHA 3637 T (150117)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to the email below.

Kindly be reminded to forward us your Discharge Voucher for our client's execution as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Best Regards
William
Claims Department

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24
#03-19 AMK AutoPoint
Singapore 568047

Tel : 6483-6016 (Claims)

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached
you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby
notified that any use, distribution, transmissian, printing, copying or dissemination

of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.



Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this
message .or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission
or any modification.

ui Save the trees - Do you really need to print this email ?

On Tuesday, 12 March 2019, 8:56:06 am SGT, CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs @axa.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Hsiao Tong,

| refer to the email below. Matter resolved as per email. Please send DV to Chunni

Warmest Regards,
Christopher Chionh | Senior Manager, Claims Services
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sq

Email: chris.chionhhs(@axa.com.sg
DID: (65) 6880 5594

HP: (65) 8189 3051

redefining /insurance
AXA's Values at Work:

Customer ONE
First @lntng rity o Courage AXA




From: Chunni motor Work [mailto:chunnimw@vahoo.com.s

Sent: Monday, March 11, 2019 3:.04 PM

To: CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 3637 T & SHD 266 J ON 15-01-2017

RESEND

On Monday, 11 March 2019, 2:25:08 pm SGT, Chunni motor Work <chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg> wrote:

Your Ref : SHD 266 J

Our Ref: SHA 36837 T (150117)

Dear Sir

Your email of 0B-03-2019 refers,

Strictly on a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we confirm settlement for our client's
property damage claim (Cost of repair and the loss of rental & income during the period of repair) for the sum of
$26,161.00.

Please note that the settlement reached is strictly for the aforesaid property damage claim only and is without
prejudice to the hirer of SHA 3637 T, Chong LiFeng's injury claim and other losses through his solicitor.

Kindly forward us your Discharge Voucher for our client's execution as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Best Regards

For Yan

Claims Department



Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#03-19 AMK AutoPoint
Singapore 568047

Tel : 6483-6016 (Claims)

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed,

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached
you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby
notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination

of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this
message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification,

uﬁ Save the trees - Do you really need to print this email 7

On Friday, 8 March 2019, 3:32:50 pm SGT, CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg> wrote:

Without Prejudice
Dear Yan,

We are prepared to offer as follows:

COR: $23,153 (limit repair)
LOR/LOI: $3000 ($150x20)
LTA: 58

Total: $26,161.00



Warmest Regards,
Christopher Chionh | Senior Manager, Claims Services
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg

Email: chris.chionhhs@axa.com. sg

DID: (65) 6880 5594

HP: (65) 8189 3051

.2y redefining /insurance

i AM s Values at Work:

Ir Cll!liziil::t‘l er @lntagriﬂr ocnu rage 2::,

From: Chunni motor Work [mailto:chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, March 08, 2019 1:40 PM

To: CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 3637 T & SHD 266 J ON 15-01-2017

Your Ref : SHD 266 J

Our Ref: SHA 3637 T {150117)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Christopher



We refer to our emails below.

Kindly expedite this matter and revert with your offer of an amicable settlement soonest possible
Ve hope that you will understand our position as our mutual client is chasing us for the settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards
For Yan

Claims Department

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#03-18 AMEK AutoPoint
Singapore 568047

Tel : 6483-6016 (Claims)

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached
you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby
notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination

of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses,

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this
message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any madification

ui Save the trees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

On Friday, 15 February 2019, 1:58:32 pm SGT, Chunni motor Work <chunnimw@yahoo.com.sq= wrote:



Your Ref: SHD 266 J

Our Ref: SHA 3637 T (150117}

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Christopher

We refer to the recent telephone conversation you have with our Mr Yan.

We have withdraw this case (Property damage claim) from our salicitor, M/s A C Syed & Partners and enclose a copy
of our email dated 14-02-2019 (see the attached pdf file) for your kind attention.

This is a Direct Settlement, kindly reciprocate to expedite this matter and revert with your offer of an amicable
settlement as soon as possible.

Thank you and have a great weekend ahead.

Best Regards
For Yan

Claims Department

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#03-19 AMK AutoPoint
Singapore 568047

Tel : 6483-6016 (Claims)

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed,

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached
you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby
notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination

of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.
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Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this
message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission
or any madification.

ﬁ Save the frees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

—Disclaimer-—

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are not
the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

----- Disclaimar-----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. |f you are not
the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please nofify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
massage are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Lid or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.



Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)
e —————

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuta)

Sent: Thursday, 16 March, 2017 2:39 PM

To: ‘claims@transcab.oom.sg’

Cc: ‘toonghen@ava-ins.com’; ‘ireneng@ava-ins.com’; icewong@ava-ins.com’: Zayyer
{LekAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto), ‘Carrisalee@ava-ins com’

Subject: YOUR REF tSHD 2661, 0UR REF

CC4/AKAITINIG39/M1wbI ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 266) & SHA 3637T ALOMNG
RANGOOMN ROAD CROSS KITCHENER RD ON 15/01,/2017
[ March 2017

I'ranscab Taxi
Singapore

fdcuar i
YOUR REF :=mHD 2660
('R RFF COCHAXATTO 639N Iwb3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 266J & SHA 3637T ALONG RANGOON ROAD CROSS KITCHENER
RD ON 15/01,2017

We reter Lo the above subject matter. We write 1o inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
msurer. ANA Insurance Ple 1id to deal with the third party claim against your policy,

W e v received a |'.I|d ]J._H 1% L|11||'|| [ A T vl IMOLOT Insurance F'H"“"'.:"

Huasing on the circumstances of the acewdent, we receive the video foctage from TP, Qur driver beat the red light. Please
see the link below for TP video

Nttps./fwww. dropbox.comy/s/yiircybkp8cyfz 3/SHA% 20363 7T.mov ?dI=0

Medase be informed 1|'|;|1 your NL'I {_'lilirﬂ |}i-‘.iEU1.I1I|. [‘\LDI |“u.'q h-l_" ur-ﬂ;g;gd is i 1'L’h|.1h {IIIThL' l..:mil'l'l ﬂ'l‘-’l__ﬂilh'-l :’”“! F'-'H!IL'}
el wish o advise that there s an excess of $858,000,00 atached with Third Party Claims.

\s Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according 10 the rights
altorded under the policy, Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third
party clammd =] ansing from this ingident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days [rom the date
ol this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed 1o AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your tull co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following 1o
Miviant e lhhauto com if not provided at AXNA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
dovument mas be required

* Police report. Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traftic Police offence and status (if any)

*  Dhiiver's driving hicense or foreign driving license (if any )

e Loloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

*  Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles invalved (I any)

o Video footage of accudent (i any)

o Statement and‘or police report from independent witness(es) (ifany )

* Itrouor vour passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep AXA
informed of vour legal representativeds) and the status of the claim.



Lo protect your interestis) in the handling of this clam, please do not discuss lability with any of the Third Partyis)
andor therr legal representatives. or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent
I o receve any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident.
please torwund iow ANA immediately . You may emanl it 1o st axa comsg or deliver it by hand to AXAs Customer
L are Centre

Lhis fetter should mot be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights 10 repudiate any claim because of any breach ot
pohicy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

I the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claimis), AXA shall keep vou mformed of the final
mdemnpity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

I v need wny clanBcation, please do not hesitate 1o contact us at 6841 8625 or email us at Vivianlaw o Ikkauto.com

Please quote our claim relerence when you contact us that we can assist vou more elfectively,

Yours sincerely,
v ovaan Lau
Case Handler
LMIY, 6811 RG2S
FAX: 6741 4108

0 ANA fvurance Pre Lud
{Muoter Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Foc Whoan B May Concemn

ACCTDENT INVOLNVING SHA 36ATT / SHD 2660

ALUNG SulunE,mrn Rd vwds {'PL Serangoon & kichener Rd ON FS/01/2017
e
l. Chong Lifeng NRIC NO S 8141900 of

Blk 115 Fendime Bomd o H_-'._E Singapore 0] _I':

Uwner hirer of motor sehiucle Registration No SHA J637T ; nsured by

First Capatal Insurance |t under Policy No. D-1572701 MESH

do hereby authorize M/s Chunni Motor Work Pre Lid as my authorized representative o write,
negoriate and settle clam on my beball inomy claon agamst the owner andior Motor Vehicle

Registration No SHIY 266 i respect of the above mentioned accident | also

hereby authorize thar the agreed sentlement sum ( cost of repair. loss of use, earnings and rental.
Survey report fee. LTA fee & GIA report tee ) be made i favour of my representative, Mis
Chunni Motor Work Pre Lud and that the said payvment be forwarded 1o them as full and hinal

dhscharge of my chum

Dated ; [5/01/20017

Signature %ﬂ& ér

( Company's chop if necessary |




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehice Na: SHA 35377 [Insd veh)
ialedrLl o] |
(TP veh) Medel: Hyundai 140
Date of Accident/ Time: 18012017 £ 13:35HRS
| Repair Estimate 5 &b,6X%5.09
[ Final Repair Cost | 23.152.00
| Loss of ldse TOKEN SUM s | 200000| 20 days 81 S 13000 per day
L Rental [if any) B days at & per day
LTA f GIA Search Fes -] | B.00
Others: e
5
Final Settlement Sum t5 2% 189,00
Payee Name :  CHUNNIMOTOR WORK FTE LTD I - ) N
15 Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ ] YES [x] NO  (Eindlyindicate below)
A For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)
B) For GLA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No  BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: _ (%) Assessed Liabiliny [*): 13
* Assessed Liobility to be filled onfy for chain colisions ond for coses where BOLA does not apply

Remiarks:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT,

L. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXARESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation, In the event rental
agreement /[ invoices are not recelved within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates,

Wey/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you [AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver ftortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising fram this accident.

We tonfirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident. %‘iﬂﬂml H:" B bl
g i . w

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (i applicable)
Name of Representative; (Fita .fj'.a.q Fes :j Name of Witness: [~/ il | A~
Date: (2 [ob{io+F Date: fafebf2oy

Signature of .i-!AL Urveyorfrepresentative:
Wame of AXA's su:k?mq&h-ﬁres eritative:

Date:

= il el E
" The contents of this document apply to vehicle
damages only. All personal injuries and damages
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg, No.: 199503512M) arising therefrom are excluded .fmm the ambit
8 Shanton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapare D68E11 and application of this document.

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22
Telephone: =565 6580 48B8 - axa.com sg




Crunnt Motor Work

PTE LTD
TAX CREDIT NOTE
CHONG LIFENG
C/INNO : 19-D68/04
DATE : 30/04/2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Vehicle Ne : SHA3B37T
D.O0A, y o 15:01.2017
Being overbilled for Invoice No. 6258 dd 09.03.2017 $ 13,361.68

Sub-total $ 13,361.68

AddGST7% % 935.32

Total § 14,297.00

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS : FOURTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY
SEVEN ONLY)

Bk 1L Ang Mo Kio Indusinal Park 24, AMK AstoPomt #0319, Singapore 568047
GST Registration Noo 2009231 10D Company Registration No 2000231 10D
Tel: (A5} 6542 7162+ A542 5119 Fax: (651 4542 6039



TAX INVOICE

Sub-tola

Sdd b= GST

lotal




Our Ref: CT17010530
Lomiort
R ——

| g

Date: 24 January 2017

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 15/01/2017 @ 0440 hrs

ALONG SERANGOON RD(TWDS UPP SERANGOON) X
KITCHENER RD

INVOLVING SHD266.

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA3637T (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired 1o CHONG LIFENG (ZHANG
LIFENG) IC NO 58141900J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation
Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate
$£131.61 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a
third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a molor
workshop of his choice

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for
settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident,

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

383 Sin Ming Orive Singapora 575717 Mainline +85 8555 1188 Facsimile +55 6453 3183






